RECOF

08-28-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



7.18.00			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	101443316	vahad a	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			s of receiving party(ies):
Los Angeles Times Communications LLC		ame:	Times Mirror License, Inc.
70 JU JU MIO: 41	.``	amo.	Times imited Electise, inc.
☐ Individual(s)		ternal Address:	Legal C-5
		treet Address:	220 W. 1 st Street
		ticci / tadicos.	ZZO VI. 1- Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		ity: Los Ange	eles State: CA ZIP: 90012
3, 3, 7, 7,			
		Individual Citizer	nship
3. Nature of conveyance:		Association	
		General Partners	ship
-	•	Limited Partners	
	-	Corporation-Stat	e Delaware
U Other		Other	
Execution Date:		assignee is not dor presentative design	miciled in the United States, a domestic
EAGGGGGT Buto.		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
			address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application Nos.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
75/712709		1,913,271	
Addition	al numbers attached? □ Yes	X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.		otal number of ap	
		egistrations involv	red: [_2_]
Name: Avis Frazier-Thomas	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 65.00 E
Internal Address: Los Angeles Times Commu	inications LLC	Enclosed	
The man value of the continuation of the conti		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Legal C-5			
Street Address: 220 W. 1 st Street		8. Deposit account number:	
	20-1	115	
	(At	ach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIF	P: 90012		
n e	NOT USE THIS SPA	^E	
5/2000 MTHAI1 00000213 201115 75712709	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
3/200			
C:481 40.00 CH			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.			
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{A}}$			
7/0/X/1/1/ // M.D. and			
Katherine L. McDaniel			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet []			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that LOS ANGELES TIMES COMMUNICATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to its affiliate TIMES MIRROR LICENSE, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks

RN TIMES A MARKETING PUBLICATION OF THE LOS ANGELES TIMES & Design

LOS ANGELES TIMES FESTIVAL OF HEALTH A WEEKEND OF WELLNESS & Design

and any and all registrations, applications and trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature related thereto, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, throughout the United States, its territories and possessions, and in all other countries throughout the world, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of July, 2000.

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

LOS ANGELES TIMES COMMUNICATIONS LLC

Julie K. Xanders, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0640